MUD

FORM	PTO-1595
(Rev. 6	i-931

01-20-1999

_	-	 	
			ijij

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93)			Patent and Trademark Office
	100946	017	TH0865
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks. Please rec	ord the attached original docum	ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JOSEPH GUKO Douglas David Callande:		2. Name and address of receiv	-
Eugene John Burkett Edwin Andrew Sisson	`	Shell Oil (P. O. Box 900 Louis	2463
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes X No		Texas 77252-2463
3. Nature of Conveyance:			·
Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		
Execution Date: Ou De	998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🏋 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:		
If this document is being filed together with	h a new application, the ex	secution date of the application	is:
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).	
EN,47P/80			
A	dditional numbers attached	? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total number of application	s and patents involved:
Name: Dennis V. Car Shell Oil Company Intellectual Property P.O. Box 2463 900 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252-2463	men		ed to deposit account 9-1800
			age if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TE	IIS SPACE	974612
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Demis V. Axmen	ne foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attac	ched copy is a faue copy of the
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ture	ි ු Date <u>ණු</u>
Total	number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and	document:
			\$.50 .50

I hereby) certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commission of Polents and Trademarks, Washington D.C. 20231 on PATENT PATENT

REEL: 9698 FRAME: 0431

Serial No.: 08/974/192 Filing Date: November 19,1997

RECORDED: 01/15/1999

1 0+1

TH0865 (US) DVC:EM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Joseph Galko, Douglas D. Callander, Eugene J. Burkett, and Edwin A. Sisson,

for which application papers for United S	CCESS FOR MANUFACTURING POLYESTER COPOLYMERS States Patent thereon, identified as TH0865 (US), have been are, 1998, and the day of, 1998, and,
·	Y, a Delaware Corporation, has equitable rights in and to this and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention;
said SHELL OIL COMPANY, its successors in the United States and in all other count and to the above-named application and the patent or patents which may be issued patent, and those in and to any application the world, and further including the right to the name of SHELL OIL COMPANY or who	consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention tries throughout the world; including without limitation those in any continuation, substitute or division application thereof and ed thereon in the United States and any reissue of any such or patent or utility model in any and all such other countries of a file further applications in all countries throughout the world in the omsoever that company may nominate, and to claim the priority ion under the International Convention of Paris of 1883.
rights a separate deed of sale, assignme	for the filing of such an application and/or the transfer of priority nt or transfer is required, we will undertake at the request of eparate deed to SHELL OIL COMPANY or to whomsoever that
· -	on request execute any instrument which SHELL OIL COMPANY nd perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute any of the or any foreign application on this invention.
	the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on ntinuation, substitute or division thereof to SHELL OIL COMPANY.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we had 199克	ave hereunto subscribed our names this <u>ale</u> day of <u>January</u> , and this day of,
Witnesses: Center pe	Joseph Galko
Tred L. Masser The Tillian	Dougles D. Callander DOUGLAS DAVID CALLANDER
Donald a. Cholk	EUGENE JOHN BURKETT
Leboral & Vaulers	Edwin ander Sisson
TH0865.ASN	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 9698 FRAME: 0432